
 
 

TERM DATES 2024-2025 

Autumn Term 2024 
 

Sunday 1st September 2024 Term 1.1 Commences 
 

Thursday 24th  October 2024 Last Day of Term 1.1 
 

Sunday 27th October – Saturday 2nd November 2024 Half Term Holiday 
 

Sunday 3rd November 2024 First day of Term 1.2 
 

Tuesday 17th  December 2024 Last Day of Term 1.2 
 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 to Sunday 5th  January 2025 Qatar National Day/Winter Holiday 

 
 

Spring Term 2024 

 
Monday 6th January 2025 Term 2.1 Commences 

 
Thursday 6th  February 2025 Last Day of Term 2.1 

 
Sunday 9th  February to Saturday 15th February 2025 Half Term Holiday 

 
Sunday 16th February 2025 First Day of Term 2.2 

 
Thursday 27th  March 2025 Last Day of Term 2.2 Eid-Al-Fitr 
 
Sunday 30th March  to Saturday 3rd April 2025 Eid-Al-Fitr/Spring Holiday 

 
 

Summer Term 2024 

 
Sunday 6th   April 2025 Term 3.1 Commences 
 
Thursday 8th May 2025 Break in the long Mid-Term  
 
Sunday 8th June to Saturday 14th June 2025                                                 Eid Al Adha 
 

    Thursday 26th June 2025 Last Day of Term 3.1 

 
 

*These dates are subject to change in line with official holidays in Qatar or with the Ministry of Education regulations. 

Parents are advised not to make travel plans at times when the dates of holidays might change. 

RGS Guildford in Qatar reserves the right to make amendments to these dates as and when necessary and will 

endeavour to give as much notice as possible. 


